Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2022

178,221
182,799
361,020

5,832,682
8,708,955
14,541,637

26,008
37,812
63,820

5,858,690
8,746,767

14,605,457

4,209
1,184
3,461

616
9,470

August
2021

162,928
168,269
331,197

5,529,445
8,371,506
13,900,951

20,613
68,959
89,572

5,550,058
8,440,465

13,990,523

3,787
1,101
1,832

627
7,347

% Change 2022 2021

Calendar Year to Date

9.39% 1,310,671 940,490
8.63% 1,304,825 937,672
9.00% 2,615,496 1,878,162

5.48% 39,434,649 48,527,510
4.03% 60,901,906 67,361,824
4.61% 100,336,555 115,889,334

26.17% 189,431 222,767
-45.17% 318,421 386,307
-28.75% 507,852 609,074

5.56% 39,624,080 48,750,277
3.63% 61,220,327 67,748,131
4.40% 100,844,407 116,498,408

11.14% 33,057 23,692

7.54% 8,353 7,617
88.92% 18,498 18,739
1.75% 4171 5,184
28.90% 64,079 55,232

% Change

39.36%
39.16%
39.26%

-18.74%
-9.59%
-13.42%

-14.96%
-17.57%
-16.62%

-18.72%
-9.64%
-13.44%

39.53%
9.66%
-1.29%
-19.54%
16.02%

Fiscal Year to Date
2023 2022

365,099 340,641
366,759 345,824
731,858 686,465

11,323,550 11,473,878
16.837.407 16,642,401
28,160,957 28,116,279

49,393 35,775
76,328 137,605
125,721 173,380

11,372,943 11,509,653
16,913,735 16,780,006
28,286,678 28,289,659

8,418 7,613
2,341 2,082
5,990 4,067
1134 1.287
17,883 15,049

% Change

7.18%
6.05%
6.61%

-1.31%
1.17%
0.16%

38.07%
-44.53%
-27.49%

-1.19%
0.80%
-0.01%

10.57%
12.44%
47.28%
-11.89%
18.83%




