RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	August			Calendar Year to Date			Fiscal Year to Date		
	2022	2021	% Change	2022	2021	% Change	2023	2022	% Change
Passengers									
Enplaned		162,928	9.39%	1,310,671	940,490	39.36%	365,099	340,641	7.18%
Deplaned		<u>168,269</u>	8.63%	<u>1,304,825</u>	<u>937,672</u>	39.16%	<u>366,759</u>	<u>345,824</u>	6.05%
Total	361,020	331,197	9.00%	2,615,496	1,878,162	39.26%	731,858	686,465	6.61%
Freight (in pounds)									
Enplaned	5,832,682	5,529,445	5.48%	39,434,649	48,527,510	-18.74%	11,323,550	11,473,878	-1.31%
Deplaned		8,371,506	4.03%	60,901,906	67,361,824	-9.59%	16,837,407	16,642,401	1.17%
Total		13,900,951	4.61%	100,336,555	115,889,334	-13.42%	28,160,957	28,116,279	0.16%
	1 1,6 1 1,661	10,000,001	116176	100,000,000	110,000,001	101.1270		20,110,210	011070
Mail (in pounds)									
Enplaned	26,008	20,613	26.17%	189,431	222,767	-14.96%	49,393	35,775	38.07%
Deplaned	<u>37,812</u>	<u>68,959</u>	-45.17%	318,421	<u>386,307</u>	-17.57%	<u>76,328</u>	<u>137,605</u>	-44.53%
Total	63,820	89,572	-28.75%	507,852	609,074	-16.62%	125,721	173,380	-27.49%
Total Cargo (in pounds)			/			40 -004		44	4 400/
Enplaned		5,550,058	5.56%	39,624,080	48,750,277	-18.72%	11,372,943	11,509,653	-1.19%
Deplaned		<u>8,440,465</u>	3.63%	61,220,327	67,748,131	-9.64%	16,913,735	<u>16,780,006</u>	0.80%
Total	14,605,457	13,990,523	4.40%	100,844,407	116,498,408	-13.44%	28,286,678	28,289,659	-0.01%
Aircraft Operations									
Air Carrier	4,209	3,787	11.14%	33,057	23,692	39.53%	8,418	7,613	10.57%
Air Taxi	,	1,101	7.54%	8,353	7,617	9.66%	2,341	2,082	12.44%
General Aviation	3,461	1,832	88.92%	18,498	18,739	-1.29%	5,990	4,067	47.28%
Military	<u>616</u>	<u>627</u>	-1.75%	<u>4,171</u>	<u>5,184</u>	-19.54%	<u>1,134</u>	<u>1,287</u>	-11.89%
Total	9,470	7,347	28.90%	64,079	55,232	16.02%	17,883	15,049	18.83%